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« AM. Form A, 6 (a).
MILITARY FORCES.

ons Enlisted for Service Abroad.
Namg;Sumame 44 / /’/ ’4/

in full) Christian Name. _ ~— /fre—
Unit 3 / 4 /Z’ [ [0

Joined on

Questions to be put to the Person Enlisting before Attestation.

You are hereby warned that if after enlistment it is found that you have given a wilfully false answer to any question set
forth in this Attestation Paper, you will be liable to be tried for the offence.

What is your Name1 %
- T

. In or near what Town were you born1 In or near the Town of

In the State or Country of

. Are you a natural-born British Subject or a Naturalized
British Subject? (N.B.—If the latter, papers to be
shown.) weed

. What is your Age?! (Date of birth to Le stated)

. What is your Trade or Calling

. Are you, or have you been, an Apprentice? If so, where,)
to whom, and for what period ! ES  N)

- Are you married, single, or widower? ...

. Who is your next of kin? (Address and relationship to be (
stated)

The answer to this question shall not be construed asin the nature |
of & Will \

. What is your permanent address in Australia? ...

. Do you now belong to, or have you ever served in, His
Majesty's Army, the Marines, the Militia, the Militin]
* Reserve, the Territorial Force, Royal Navy, or Colonial
Forces? If so, state which, and if not now mﬁng,[
state cause of discharge ... 4 .

. Have you stated the whole, if any, of your previous service !

. Have you ever been rejected as unfit for His Majesty's |
Service! Tf so, on what grounds? ... ey

. Have you ever suffered from :—
1, Consumption, tubercular disease, or chronic cought

2. Fits of any kind?
3. Rheumatism or asthma? ...

4. Mental or nervous disease

5. Has any member of your family suffered from any of the
above diseases! If so, state particulars,

. (For married men, widowers with children, and soldiers who
are the sole support of widowed mother)— ]
Do you understand that no separation sllowance will be issued |
in respect of your service beyond an amount which
together with pay would reach ten shillings per day?
. Are you prepared to undergo inoculation against small pox |
and enterie fever | ; }

L, S A S do solemnly declare that the above answers made
by me to the above questions are true, and I am willing and hereby voluntarily agree to serve in the Military Forces of the
Commonwealth of Australia within or beyond the limits of the Commonwealth,

And I further agree to allot not less than :}T;Eglfht:m of the pay payable to me from time to time during my service

wife,* {
wife and children.

for the support of my

Date.cccorcn T Signature of Person Enlisted,

® This clause should be struck oud in the case of unmarried men or widowers without children under 16 years of age.
t Twofifths muat be allotied to the wife, and if there are children three-fifthe must be allotted. D182/, 18— 0,197, —T0M,
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CERTIFICATE OF ATTESTING OFFICER. " ~

The foregoing questions were read to the person enlisted in my presence.

I have taken care that he understands each question, and that his answer to each

question has been duly entered as replied to by him.

I have examined his naturalization papers and am of opinion that they are correct.

(This is to be strack out except in the case of persons who are naturalized British Subjects.)

S;g‘namre of Attesting Officer.

OATH TO BE TAKEN BY PERSON BEING ENLISTED.®

. S A= L7t R o B LA O swear that I will

well and t:u]y serve our Sovorelrrn Lord the King in the Australian Imperial Force

from ..o o....until the end of the War, and a further period of four
months thereafter unless sooner lawfully discharged, dismissed, or removed therefrom ;
and that I will resist His Majesty's enemies and cause His Majesty’s peace to be
kept and maintained; and that I will in all matters appertaining to my service,

faithfully discharge my duty according to law.

So Hewr Me, Gob.

Signature of Person Enlisted.

Taken and subseribed at . A L S S |
the State of
this day of 19..

before me—

Signature of Attesting Officer.

*A person nnlis:inF who objecta to taking an oath may make an affirmation in aceopdance with the Third Bohedule of the Act, and
the above form must be amended accordingly. Al amendments must b initialed by the Attesting ()fioer.
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& §2+
: I Iave been informed that if I make any false statement I commit an offence
against the Defence Act 1903-1917 and War Precautions Aet 1914-1916.

L R S R A e ... on Enlistment.

e S L R e 4 months, Distivortve Maggs,

T ik T

Weight . Iba,

Chest Measurement. inches.

Complexion

Hair

Religions Denomination

CERTIFICATE OF MEDICAL EXAMINATION.

I HAVE examined the above-named person, and find that he does not present any of the
following conditions, viz, —

Scrofula ; phthisis; syphilis; impaired constitution; defective intelligence ; defects
of vision, voice, or hearing ; hernia ; haemorrhoids ; varicose veins, beyond a limited extent :
marked varicocele with unusually pendent testicle; inveterate entaneous disease ; chronic
ulcers ; traces of corporal punishment : contracted or deformed chest; abnormal curvature
of spine; or any other disease or physical defect calculated to unfit him for the duties
of a soldier,

He can see the required distance with either eye; his heart and lungs are healthy ; he
has the free use of his joints and limbs; and he declares he is not subject to fits of any
description,

I consider him fit for active service,

Place

Signature of Examining Medical Officer.

CERTIFICATE OF COMMANDING OFFICER.

I certiey that this Attestation of the above-named person is correct, and that
the required forms have been complied with. I accordingly approve, and appoint him

to ...

Page 3

LLL13

I

P B 1

£l

§



Period of service in each
4 rank.

Unit in which served. Promotions, Reductions, Casualties, &e. _—

1 From— | To—
NtMEfrey Cofroa

: AL s
Ve F ///
——

I have cxamined the above details, and find them correct in every respect.
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— ———— B T
JB/KW
> |
i 6th September, 1921.
o OF
"
a 2.":}‘ A
Dear Madam, " W )

I have to acknowledge receipt of
your communication of the 15th August relative
to the grave of your son, the late M& jor H.
Quinn, 15th Battalion, and, in response to your
enquiry, to inform you that in all cases where
the names of several members of the Australian
Imperial Force appear on a eingle Cross, it is
accepted as an indication that their remains
are interred in the one grave.

If such is the case with the
photographs recently forwarded to you, it is
evident that you were misinformed when advised
of the burial of the late officer in a separate
grave. You will readily umderstand the
impracticability of disinterment in =single
graves after such a lapse of time.

The photographs above referred to
depict the latest terporary memorial erected by
the Graves Registration Units pending the
substitution of a yermanent headstone.

Yours faithfully,

Va jor ,
O ficer i/c Base Records.

Vrs M.J. Quinn, C (()

*"Taunton ,"
Jane Street,

West End,
Brisbane, Q.
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] .
i‘j‘ Army Form B. 2090 A.
FIELD SERVIGCE.

REPORT of Death of an Officer to be forwarded to the War Office with the least possible
delay after receipt of notification of death on Army Form B. 213, or Army Form A, 36, or
from other official documentary sources,

Unit, 15th Battalion AJI.Fs
Rank maor

Name

UINN, Hugh

By whom reported ¢able, /cm leucdes.

[ Date of death

20/5/15

Died

Cause of Death

\l‘lum» or Hospital Gallipoll Paninsnla
/
/ EILLED IN ACTION

\Place of Burial New Monash Valley Cemotezy.

State whether he leaves a will or not
-
All private documents and effects received from the front or hospital should be examined,
and if any will is found it shonld be at once forwarded to the War Office.

Any information received as to verbal expressions by a deceased Oficer of his wishes
as to the disposal of his estate should be reported to the War Office as soon as possible.

F? - -
&f o
Signature of Officer in charge of Section) - . % m a‘ém

Adjutant-General’s Office at the Dase.) ™~ %
0. C. Australian Rec Section,

) ard. Eeh v 1
Station and date G 0 Q3dE i BF

Alexandria 8/10/16

* Specially state if killed in action, or died from wounds received in action, or from
illness due to field operations or to fatigue, privation, or exposure while on military duty,
or from injury while on military duty.
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- - DEPARTMENT OF DEFENOCE.

L, 13K

L

. ’ -

MINUTUTH PAPH

W5 5071/ |¢73

Supject:  Enquiry regarding Major H. QUINN.

-y

The attached communication dated 14/2/1928 from
Mr, H, Mitchell, 25 Chiswick Street, Enfield, Sydney, is referred
for favor of instructions.

The late Major Hugh QUINN, 15th Battalion, A.I.F.
ie probably identical with the subject of enguiry.

Particulars required are as under:-

Appointed in 1st M,D, to 2nd Navael and Military
Expeditionary Force (Captain) on 14/8/1914.

Commission terminated on 18/9/1914,

Appointed in lat Military District to A.I.F. (Captain)
28/9/1914. Promoted Major 1.5.1915.

Killed in Aetion on Gallipoli Peninsula on 29/5/1915.

On appointment to A.I.F. he stated that he was ummarried,
and next-of-kin is shown as Mother - Mrs. M,J, Quinn, Chartere
Towers, Queensland.

He was not awarded any decoration in connection with
above service. :

No information regarding the lady referred to in attached
communication is held at this Branch.

W lactudbed,

Captain,
7Y /2/1928. Officer i/c Base Records.
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7 Father

AUSTRALIAN IMPERIAL FORCE. —
"\ BASE RECORDS OFFICE,

“. VICTORIA BARRACKS,

MELBOURNE. )g¢ September,1920
Always state Regimental Number, Rank, Full Name, and Uit of Soldier in your Communications.

Next of Kin sheuld always notify Change of Address to Basg Records, Melbourne.
= oGy W
B S

Dear Madam,

._"‘\ FORA AL

It is noted that you are registered on the

records of ¢pe jate Major H. Quinn,

15th Battalion,
as next of kin, but, in order that the file may be

brought up to date, it is desired to learn whether
the above named has any nearer blood relations than
yourself living. If so, I shall be obliged if you
will furnish me with their names and addresses in
the following order of relationship.

Thanking you in anticipation of the favour of
an early reply.

Yours faithfully,

Mrs. M, J. Quinn, Major,
14 Robert Street, Officer i/c Base Records.
Spring Hill,
PRTYSRAYE, .Q1d. Name and Address.

3

O
Mother

- - L

[ . v A owessppevd *
e

-.(Signature. )

-(Date. )

C.12878.
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_1GTh Dattalion AcXeT.

B |
» Magh

gable,

IILLED IN AOTION

fow Meonash Valley Oenctoxy.

0 Anstralian 1K

i 0. frd. Ee!

ilezanda ’1!1‘:[13
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o 1 AT Pav o o
f fH Y ¢ y .‘ e

LONDON BANK CHAMBERS, _—

GILL STRERT, ‘___./' ’
CHARTERS TOWERS,

HORTH QUESHILANG,

4th March 1916

The Officer i/c Base Records,
Base Records Office,
Victoria Barracke,

Melbourne.

re Major Hugh Quinn deceased:

Ve beg to acknowledge receipt of your letter of

25th ulto. forwarding Certificate of Death of the late Major
Hugh Quinn, and for which we thank you.

Yours faithfully,

1\
'
. . .
(-l\/\M(_v‘.,x--w.ﬁ_ '\_k’u-_n'\ /)(M w i

s i










MARSLAND & MARSLAND,

SOLICITORS,

CHARTERS TOWERS

L .’ ¢ ,-“ NOATH GUEENSLAND
¢ fl:c : -
| < 12th February 1916
77|
Address all Telegrams to: { "m:h:‘:i;'h"" //_

The Minister for Defence,
Melbourne.

8ir/
re Hugh Quinn deceased:

Ve have the honor to request that you will cause to be
forwarded to us by se the Officer in charge of Base Records,
& duplicate original of tﬁa record of death of Major Hugh
Quinn deceased.

The original rocord was forwarded to us on 24th
Septamﬁ;r 1nst. nnd same was duly filed in the Supreme Court
in connection with the application for grant of Probate.

We obtained an office copy of the record of death to
support the claim for payment of insurance moneys, but the
Company desire an original of the record of death to be lodged
with them before they will deal with the claim.

Under these circumstances we have fhe honer to request

that you will have such duplicate original forwarded to us as

gesible.

R ::\
” \f

N

C \ Thanking you in anticipation,

¥e have the honor to be,
k{\_“” 8ir_

Your obedient servante,
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Nortd Queensland Branch, M.U.1.0.0.F.

OF ENGLAND,
Woatd %Zfzﬂz (-r/r:fa, &

7% A
é At lets (_(/(fzf.-z{.;_ s -

28th Oc tober, 1915,

Officer in charge of Base Records =
Australisn Imperial Expeditiorary Forces,
Melbourne.
Bir,

An application for certificate of report of the death of late
Captain (or Major) Hugh Quinn, 15th Infantry E. Ce. was forwarded
to you by the Secretary of the Loyal Towneville Lodge on the 4th
Auguet 1915, and you replied that his request had been noted for
compliance as soon as poseible.

As we are anxious to pay the fumeral 4rmation o hie mother,
Mre. Quinn, and our Rules restrict ue from so doing wmtil proof
of death is established, we would be very much ebliged te receive
an official certificate from you.

It is histery now te krnow how our brave Brother died at hie
post (Quinnte po'f) and yet it seemes 80 Aifficult to obtain the
reqoired certificate.

Tharkin su in anticipation
gl "Yours faithfully,

A [

e p

e
Corresponiing Secretaryh
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R ;;W -\
Yom. Z. 3
Stutﬁﬂlcnt IIO--.-11 IR R

Dute.28th.Septeambex, .1915i..
{This statsment contains 5« sheets.)

dtatement of WAR PRMSICH CLAIS (MILITARY) which have been determined

state of .. QUEENSLAND. ... ....cvnveritans

1. _Hugh Quinn, _ : Blen s
2. Major, "BE" Coy., 1 th Battalion. .
3. Mary Jane, Quinn, ¢/o A. Irwin, Eeq., Charters Towers.
4, Mother e
2, Granted at £52 per annum. from 0/8/15 e -
1.
2 e 23 2 H
3. = e
Z. o
5.
b.
e £
2. —a e
3, See Criginal I

in File. 30 (/»J 4
4. 2 g
5.
Ol

oI H NN -

(‘1EI1.,‘dJ- .. .c-hga.'- 'J... ocoo;nonuec]'tll'u AR
Deputy Commissioner of Pensions.
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MARSLAND & MARSLAND, s m—
SOLICITORS,

GROSVENGR A, FRANGIS CHARTERS TOWERS

J
Notiny Pumiie aws Commismmnin Fos Tinine NOATH QUEENBLAND !.{ f-{. {/
|

f

Mdress all Telegrams to | ""'L'“‘-'_‘. L84 13th September 1915

The Minister for ~efence,

Melbtourne,

sir /
/#({/ re Major Hugh Quinn deceased:
305? re Captain S, W, Harry deceased:

We have the honor,mwith reference to previous corres-
pondence herein, to request that you will be good enough to
expedite the issue of Certificates of Death of the abovenamed
deceased, as our clients are desirous of taking out Probate
as early as possible,

Thanking you in anticipation,

f' t’]l":- We have the honor to be,
A N 74
JI.J , L)' 51 r/
' Your obedient servants,
3 A LA )(—-:..\\ E Kl\wu " ’(_h“.\f\_
:n,',”:\é?‘z};
s nepen. T
r: “ECEvey 2\
' [¥ _.'ﬂ_?] Ny~ |
SR
\ f\""‘w‘.___.
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MARSLAND & MARSLAND,
SOLICITONS & NOTARIES, LONDON BANK CHAMBERS,

AQROSVENOR A, FRANCIS

= I

fl‘-"““

G
1, ‘f/f, "CHARTERS TOWERS,

HORTH GQUEENELAND.

4th October 1915

The Officer i/c Base Records, ]
Australian Imperial Force,
Base Records (Office,
Victoria Barracks,
Melbourne,
8ir/ D :
re Major H, Quinn: re Lieutenant 8. W, Harry:
We have the honor to acknowledge receipt of your
letter of 24th ulto, enclosing certificates of reports of
death of the abovenamed officers, and for which we thank you.
We have the honor to be,
8ir/
g Your obedient servante
B
i "
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e ' - T R
MARSLAND & MARSLAND, | /27// /z_: :,7 ééj
A e ron | i g Y

ArriBavire (= Tet W oan Couny or AUsTesiLis lI
ans The Sursset Counte oF THe BTaTES or \

bo-M» *w Wases. Veavems Sourw Aus v M
ThaL o WesTans Au ia 11

Tateermwsie, | " PRANGIS "™ 3rd August 1915

The Minister for Defence,

Melbourne,

8ir/
re Major Hugh Quinn deceased:

We have the honor to acknowledge receipt of your

telegram of 2nd inst, reading:

- “Your telegram respecting Major Quinn received,

"Action will be taken least avoidable delay®
and we desire to express our thanks for your prompt attention
to this matter,
We have the honor to be,
8ir/

Your obedient servants,
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amh’-ﬂ-

/,ﬁ})mm vinw
Christian Names 7 ..21.

TRALIAN IMPERIAL FORCE.

3

Tilngy

KILLED IN AGTION

Statement of Service.

Fcrr A.l.’.-tf,:':,.?.if Snl:::::?;m [lswsmmcrf: T0 Com u:.\:wm::m GAZETTE REMARKS
ALF. Pl!uuoTIuN AND OTHER UTHORITY
B :/a-,(,{,&f 25 f 1t o é;o-ud.- \%% )/f’ W3/ 0.nH
: il e
L A VY, L 518 eV 390 M0 /42 . T
Casualties.
DECEASED SICK OR WOUNDED RETIRED
Date PLAcE Causg Date PLacE NATURE l::;;r 'f'ﬁf;“v" Date CAvsE AvTHOmITY
28 01"\ Gat ’(.:/\4 w AN Lol L
A7 teq
; ¢ Lol Al A /:J" :
) Luriis - Shivalonil, | il Lo
No. or CEMETERY NAME oF s Ve
GravE CrereymAN | A e M g / . W
& S0 - O »1 A@C‘ 2
7’ Lrnsah AN 3
o J/
/ £t « .3.75.?/.
Personal.
: Date & Prace Mannien ReLaTionsmip, X
SR Peoepasedth ofF Birtn St::m Nane & Aponess oF Nexr or Kiy REMARKS
N 1L A ;
= q =7fp. A _-{,{/LU(/L"
Yo fone - Thtfre
5 MM(% T ~
5 @ urtec ol 4]
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Army Form B. 2000 A. _

FIELD SERVIGE.

REPORT of Death of an Officer to be forwarded to the War Office with the least possible
delay after receipt of notification of death on Army Form B. 213, or Army Form A. 36, or

from other official documentary sources.

Unit 16th Battalion A.I.F.
IRank Major
Name

UINN, Hugh

|'-_'. whom |.<-‘|1-I|i1"1 081)13. 'Ff”

Date of death :3915/15

\l'];n-l- or H-n-‘]uil:l'l G“lu?"\Oli Pmlﬂaula
Iyied

/l MNse 0

Place of Burial ‘re", ‘}tonﬂan vallw cmetew‘

Death KILLED IN AOTION

State whether he leaves a will or not
All private documents and effects received from the front or hospital should be examined,
and if any will is found it shounld be at once forwarded to the War Office,

r

|\I'II‘.' informution received as to verhal I'\ill'i"‘"illil.'- i\_\ n deceased OMes
ns to the 4||».p-|-‘_|[ of his estate should be 1 p'li:-‘-E to the War Office as soon

\ (L/ \ -:JQ@\ 0
/A 17
Signature of Officer in charge of Section) \ o=t .

Adjutant-General’s Office at the Base.) a (\_,' T S .

Station and date AlexandT a 8/10,15

Specially state if killed in action, or died from wounds reccived in action, or
illness due to fleld operations or to fatigue, privation, or exposure while on military

or from injury while on military duty.
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2od A, N, & M, E; F,

(50 ATTESTATION PAPER RECEIVED)

Particulars available =

Mobilised for War Service in August, 1914,

Embarked at Cairns, Queensland, on 8,8,14%, for Thursday
151."111'3, {'".11“ ll--'t--‘..‘t‘.].J".) jarrison Dl}t)’n

Enlisted 14,8,14, for service outside Australia,

Re=embarked at Thursday Island, on 16.5.14J Troopship

"Kanowna", to take part in the canture of German New Guinea,

Taken on the strength of the A,N.& M,%,F., vide Routine
Order Noa.l, dated 0,9.14,

Returned to Townsville on 18.9.14%, on account of the
trouble caused by the firemen on troopship,

Did not participate in capture of German New Guinea,
Discharged on 18,9,1914,

Classified as eligible for British War Medal, vide
By R, M. 52/572,

e — e ————— e
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